

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	550	8,013.00	LF	Trench Excavation Safety Protection (All Depths)	\$1.00	\$8,013.00	\$0.01	\$80.13	\$1.00	\$8,013.00	\$17.00	\$136,221.00
2	848	1,220	LF	<b>Line A, Reach 1 (Josephine to Mill Race),</b> MH# 101 to MH# 107 [excludes Siphon 1 from MH# 4 to MH# 105] 66" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering, and testing.	\$465.00	\$567,300.00	\$396.00	\$483,120.00	\$614.00	\$749,080.00	\$500.00	\$610,000.00
3	848	251	LF	<b>Line A, Siphon 1 on Reach 1, MH# 104 to MH# 105, 2-Barrel, 54" &amp; 54" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72 Inverted Siphon and 24" HDPE Air Bypass Pipe &amp; Concrete Slab.</b> Inclusive of Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling, Bore Pits, Steel Encasement Pipe & Casing Spacers, Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, Dewatering, and Testing. Complete and In-Place.	\$1,895.00	\$475,645.00	\$1,504.00	\$377,504.00	\$2,120.00	\$532,120.00	\$2,075.00	\$520,825.00
4	848	885	LF	<b>Line A, Reach 1 (Mill Race to Brackenridge Ave/Lions Field Park),</b> MH# 107 to MH# 115 [excludes Segment from MH# 111 to MH# 113] - 66" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering, and testing.	\$464.00	\$410,640.00	\$396.00	\$350,460.00	\$605.00	\$535,425.00	\$445.00	\$393,825.00
5	848	401	LF	<b>Line A, In Place Replacement on Reach-1, MH #111 to MH # 113 - 66" Gravity Sewer.</b> FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, removal/cutting & plugging and disposal of existing 60" sewer, and testing.	\$514.00	\$206,114.00	\$405.00	\$162,405.00	\$666.00	\$267,066.00	\$475.00	\$190,475.00
6	01540	1	LS	Flow Management and Bypass Pumping on Reach 1	\$666,980.00	\$666,980.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$87,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
7	848	1,263	LF	<b>Line A, Reach 2 (Lions Field to E. Mulberry Ave),</b> MH# 115 to MH# 208 [excludes Siphon 2 from MH# 204 to MH# 205 and Trenchless Construction from Sta. 41+94.80 to Sta. 43+27.07] - 66" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, and testing.	\$444.00	\$560,772.00	\$396.00	\$500,148.00	\$669.00	\$844,947.00	\$450.00	\$568,350.00

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
8	848	158	LF Line A, Siphon 2 on Reach 2, MH# 204 to MH# 205 - 2-Barrel, 48" & 48" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, Inverted Siphon and 24" HDPE Air Bypass Pipe & Concrete Slab. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling, Bore Pits, Steel Encasement Pipe & Casing Spacers, Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, and Dewatering, and testing.	\$2,275.00	\$359,450.00	\$2,268.00	\$358,344.00	\$2,820.00	\$445,560.00	\$2,660.00	\$420,280.00
9	848	133	LF Line A, Trenchless Crossing at Mulberry on Reach 2, from Sta. 41+94.80 to Sta. 43+27.07 - 66" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of jacking, boring, or tunneling, bore pits, steel encasement pipe & casing spacers, excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering and testing.	\$802.00	\$106,666.00	\$957.00	\$127,281.00	\$1,290.00	\$171,570.00	\$1,790.00	\$238,070.00
10	01540	1	LS Flow Management and Bypass Pumping on Reach 2	\$66,289.00	\$66,289.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$87,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
11	848	1,162	LF Line A, Reach 3 (E. Mulberry Ave to Parfun Way). MH# 208 to MH# 305 - 60" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and in-place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, and testing.	\$412.00	\$478,744.00	\$437.00	\$507,794.00	\$679.00	\$788,998.00	\$460.00	\$534,520.00
12	848	180	LF Line A, Siphon 3 on Reach 3 (Trenchless Crossing at Sta 55+00 to 56+36.97), MH# 305 to MH# 306 -60" FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72, complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Jacking, Boring, or Tunneling, Bore Pits, Steel Encasement Pipe & Casing Spacers, Excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering, and testing.	\$1,193.00	\$214,740.00	\$1,281.00	\$230,580.00	\$1,470.00	\$264,600.00	\$1,795.00	\$323,100.00
13	848	1,592	LF Line A, Reach 3 (Parfun Way to Tuleta), MH# 306 to MH# 311 - 54" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, and testing.	\$527.00	\$838,984.00	\$455.00	\$724,360.00	\$671.00	\$1,068,232.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,719,360.00
14	01540	1	LS Flow Management and Bypass Pumping on Reach 3	\$337,701.00	\$337,701.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$87,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
15	848	160	LF Line A, Reach 4 (at Tuleta and at North Witte Parking Lot), MH# 131 to MH# 401 and MH# 402 to MH# 403 - 54" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of Excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, and testing.	\$318.00	\$50,880.00	\$519.00	\$83,040.00	\$650.00	\$104,000.00	\$410.00	\$65,600.00

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CX Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16	848	679	LF Line A, Trenchless Construction at Witte on Reach 4, MH# 401 to MH# 402 - 54" Gravity Sewer. FRPM ASTM D-3262, SN 72. Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of jacking, boring, or tunneling, bore pits, steel encasement pipe & casing spacers, excavation, bedding, backfill, and dewatering, and testing.	\$1,763.00	\$1,197,077.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,487,010.00	\$1,316.00	\$893,564.00	\$1,240.00	\$841,960.00
17	848	30	LF 24" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Reach 3 (at MH# 309), PVC ASTM F-679, Complete In-place. Inclusive of excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering and testing.	\$323.00	\$9,690.00	\$352.00	\$10,560.00	\$235.00	\$7,050.00	\$387.00	\$11,610.00
18	850	156	LF 24" Gravity Sewer Pipe, Reach 4 (at North Witte Parking Lot), MH# 403 to MH# 404 - PVC ASTM F-679, Complete in place. Inclusive of excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering and testing.	\$255.00	\$39,780.00	\$136.00	\$21,216.00	\$214.00	\$33,384.00	\$138.00	\$21,528.00
19	01540	1	LS Flow Management and Bypass Pumping on Reach 4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$87,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
20	848	75	LF PVC ASTM D-3034, Gravity Sewer Pipe, 12-inch diameter (all depths), Complete In-place. Inclusive of excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering and testing.	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$124.00	\$9,300.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
21	848	767	LF PVC ASTM D-3034, Gravity Sewer Pipe, 8-inch diameter (all depths), Complete in-place. Inclusive of excavation, bedding, backfill, dewatering and testing.	\$30.00	\$23,010.00	\$51.00	\$39,117.00	\$49.00	\$37,583.00	\$65.00	\$49,855.00
22	551	1	LS Temporary Special Shoring	\$20,458.00	\$20,458.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	850	1	LS Junction Structure MH# 101 (Ave B at Josephine). Inclusive of connection of existing 60" Sanitary Sewer Line, 66" Stubout with Cap, Fiberglass Barrier Insert. Complete and In-place.	\$105,716.00	\$105,716.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
24	850	1	LS Junction Structure MH# 104 (Siphon 1 Downstream Siphon Structure). Complete and In-place.	\$95,894.00	\$95,894.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
25	850	1	LS Junction Structure MH# 105 (Siphon 1 upstream Siphon Structure). Complete and In-place.	\$98,268.00	\$98,268.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00
26	850	1	LS Junction Structure MH# 111 (Ave. B.) Inclusive of Connection of existing 60" and proposed 8" Sanitary Sewer Line, cutting and plugging of existing 60" sewer.	\$124,418.00	\$124,418.00	\$241,000.00	\$241,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
27	850	1	LS	Junction Structure MH# 204 (Siphon 2 Downstream Siphon Structure). Inclusive of connection of existing 12" Sanitary Sewer Line. Complete and in place.	\$92,393.00	\$92,393.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$121,000.00	
28	850	1	LS	Junction Structure MH# 205 (Siphon 2 Upstream Siphon Structure). Complete and In place.	\$92,633.00	\$92,633.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$120,000.00	
29	850	1	LS	Junction Structure MH# 208 (Mulberry Junction Box). Inclusive of Connection of Existing 60" Sanitary Sewer Line, Cutting and Plugging or Existing 60" Sewer.	\$112,715.00	\$112,715.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$103,000.00	
30	850	1	LS	Junction Structure MH# 310 (Ave B at Tuleta). Inclusive of Connection of Existing 54" Sanitary Sewer Line, Cutting and Plugging of 54" Sewer. Complete and In-Place	\$101,181.00	\$101,181.00	\$211,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$95,000.00	
31	850	1	LS	Junction Structure MH# 403 (Upstream Structure at North Witte Parking Lot). Inclusive of Connection of Existing 54" Sanitary Sewer Line, Cutting and Plugging of 54" Sewer.	\$5,623.00	\$5,623.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$60,000.00	
32	853	16	EA	Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, on 66" Pipe with 60" Riser	\$8,743.00	\$139,888.00	\$25,500.00	\$408,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$321,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$400,000.00
33	853	5	EA	Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, on 60" Pipe with 60" Riser	\$8,900.00	\$44,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$100,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$130,000.00
34	853	5	EA	Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, on 54" Pipe with 60" Riser	\$11,074.00	\$55,370.00	\$23,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$20,100.00	\$100,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$135,000.00
35	853	1	EA	Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, with 54" Drop Connection, on 54" Pipe	\$34,171.00	\$34,171.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
36	853	395	VF	Tee Base MH 60" Riser Extra Depth	\$624.00	\$246,480.00	\$1.00	\$395.00	\$310.00	\$122,450.00	\$590.00	\$233,050.00
37	852/853	7	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4' Dia., Complete and In-Place, Inclusive of connections to existing and proposed sewers.	\$5,280.00	\$36,960.00	\$8,100.00	\$56,700.00	\$4,340.00	\$30,380.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
38	853	13	VF	Standard 4' Manhole Extra Depth (>6')	\$657.00	\$8,541.00	\$382.00	\$4,966.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00

**Percentage**

**Percentage**

**Percentage**

**Percentage**

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
39	855/910	200	VF	Manhole Rehabilitation - Structural High Sulfate Lining	\$271.00	\$54,200.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$207.00	\$41,400.00	\$230.00	\$46,000.00
40	855	2	EA	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole for Reroute of Service Connection (Sheet C-107 MH# 166-588/018) and Lions Field Adult Center (Sheet R/A-201 MH# 166-588/48), Inclusive of Coating with Structural High Sulfate Lining per Item 910.	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
41	2003	1	LS	Odor Control Setup and Removal	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00
42	2003	1	LS	Odor Control Equipment Rental	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
43	2003	1	LS	Odor Control Biochemical Solution	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
44	858	869	CY	Concrete Encasement	\$92.00	\$79,948.00	\$103.00	\$89,507.00	\$60.00	\$52,140.00	\$180.00	\$156,420.00
45	862	4	EA	Abandon existing siphon structure	\$5,040.00	\$20,160.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00
46	862	29	EA	Abandon WW Manhole	\$951.00	\$27,579.00	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$35,380.00	\$1,960.00	\$56,840.00
47	862	13	EA	Remove WW Manhole	\$1,575.00	\$20,475.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,090.00	\$14,170.00	\$3,250.00	\$42,250.00
48	862	28	EA	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (8"-12"). Cut and Plug with 10' of Grout. Complete and In-Place.	\$78.00	\$2,184.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$28,280.00	\$890.00	\$24,920.00
49	862	18	EA	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (18"-24"). Cut and Plug with 10' of Grout. Complete and In-Place.	\$191.00	\$3,438.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,090.00	\$19,620.00	\$1,405.00	\$25,290.00
50	862	28	EA	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (30" and Larger). Cut and Plug with 10' of Grout. Complete and In-Place.	\$942.00	\$26,376.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,710.00	\$75,880.00	\$1,900.00	\$53,200.00

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
51	854	1,460	LF 6" Sanitary Sewer Service PVC SDR 26, ASTM D-3034, 115 psi (Relay for Lions Field Center and Golf Course), Complete and In-Place. Inclusive of coordination with sewer service customer, locating existing building service stubout/clean-out, all fittings, clean-outs, and restoration to pre-construction conditions.	\$21.00	\$30,660.00	\$21.00	\$30,660.00	\$49.00	\$71,540.00	\$100.00	\$146,000.00
52	1109/854	10	EA Reconnection of Sanitary Sewer Service	\$1,805.00	\$18,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00
53	1501	1	LS Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) and Execution	\$4,649.00	\$4,649.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
54	500	300	LF Concrete Curb	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00
55	502	225	SY Concrete Sidewalks	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
56	503	100	SY Asphaltic Concrete, Portland Cement Concrete and Gravel Driveway	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
57	504	267	SY Concrete Median	\$79.00	\$21,093.00	\$100.00	\$26,700.00	\$73.00	\$19,491.00	\$67.00	\$17,889.00
58	511/804	5,400	SY Cutting and Replacing with Flexible Base and Temporary All Weather Surface to Allow for Traffic until the final Asphalt/Concrete Paving is complete. (Trench Repair) Complete and In-Place.	\$28.00	\$151,200.00	\$15.00	\$81,000.00	\$29.00	\$156,600.00	\$46.00	\$248,400.00
59	208	1,360	CY Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement.	\$15.00	\$20,400.00	\$35.00	\$47,600.00	\$35.00	\$47,600.00	\$38.00	\$51,680.00
60	205	16,297	SY Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement Type D - 3 inches pavement thickness (Edge of Pavement to Edge of Pavement Overlay). Complete and In-Place.	\$22.00	\$358,534.00	\$13.00	\$211,861.00	\$13.00	\$211,861.00	\$14.00	\$228,158.00
61	804	1,500	SY Hydromulching	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CN Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
62	804	15,445	SY Sodding	\$8.00	\$123,560.00	\$2.00	\$30,890.00	\$3.22	\$49,732.90	\$28.00	\$432,460.00
63	530	1	LS Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	\$29,704.00	\$29,704.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
64	540	4	EA Inlet Protection	\$348.00	\$1,392.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
65	542	8,013	LF Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Silt Fence)	\$1.00	\$8,013.00	\$1.30	\$10,416.90	\$1.30	\$10,416.90	\$2.00	\$16,026.00
66	540	311	SY Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	\$8.00	\$2,488.00	\$15.00	\$4,665.00	\$17.00	\$5,287.00	\$160.00	\$49,760.00
67	544	100	LF Rock Filter Dams (Type 1 - 5)	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00
68	801	1	LS Tree Protection	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
69	3000	1	LS Asbestos Removal, Transportation, and Disposal	\$10,872.00	\$10,872.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
70	3000	1	LS Asbestos Abatement Work Plan	\$3,487.00	\$3,487.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
71	401	1	LS Storm Water Adjustment to Include up to 100 Linear Feet of 42" Dia. RCP Storm Pipe Joined to Existing RCP Pipe with Concrete Collars at Both Ends within the Lions Field Park. Complete and In-Place.	\$28,691.00	\$28,691.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID (SEWER)</b>					<b>\$9,178,152.00</b>		<b>\$9,100,040.04</b>		<b>\$9,845,455.80</b>		<b>\$10,989,059.00</b>
72	100	1	LS MOBILIZATION	\$624,031.00	6.80% \$624,031.00	\$899,993.96	9.89% \$899,993.96	\$750,000.00	7.62% \$750,000.00	\$419,782.05	3.82% \$419,782.05

prepared by: ehs  
 Solicitation No.: B-11-051-CX Contract No.: C-11-049-CM

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Olmos Basin Central Watershed Sewer Relief Line  
 (C-3), Reaches 1 to 4

Job # 08-2512

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.

November 4, 2011

Western Summit Constructors, Inc.  
 5470 Valley Highway  
 Denver, CO 80216

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas  
 Ltd.  
 9862 Lorene #200  
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.  
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East  
 Houston, TX 77061

Don Kelly Construction, Inc.  
 2150 Analysis Dr.  
 Bozeman, MT 59718

Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	
73	101	1	LS	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$445,441.00	4.85%	\$445,441.00	\$450,451.98	4.95%	\$450,451.98	\$250,000.00	2.54%	\$250,000.00	\$74,725.60	0.68%	\$74,725.60
				<b>Mobilization &amp; Preparing ROW Sub Total</b>												
						<b>\$1,069,472.00</b>			<b>\$1,350,445.94</b>			<b>\$1,000,000.00</b>			<b>\$494,507.65</b>	
						<b>\$10,247,624.00</b>			<b>\$10,450,485.98</b>			<b>\$10,845,455.80</b>			<b>\$11,483,566.65</b>	
				<b>Total Bid Amount including Addendum #1, 2, 3, 4, 5 &amp; 6</b>												
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						730			730			730			730	

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]